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September 2, 2014 
 
 
VIA E-Filing and USPS Mail 
Traci Kirkpatrick, Law Judge 
Oregon Public Utility Commission 
3930 Fairview Industrial Dr. SE 
Salem, OR  97302 
 
 
Re: Docket UX-28 – Change to Service List 
 
Dear Filing Center: 
 
Enclosed for filing in the above referenced matter, please remove Steven Wiegler from 
the service list (shown as representing AT&T Law Dept) and add Cindy Manheim and 
Sharon Mullin to the service list for AT&T Services, Inc. as follows (paper service is 
waived): 
 

Cindy Manheim Sharon Mullin 
General Attorney Director, External Affairs 
AT&T Services, Inc.  AT&T Services, Inc. 
16331 NE 72nd Way, Rm 1164B  816 Congress Ave. 
Redmond, WA  98052 Austin, TX  78701 
cm9268@att.com sm3162@att.com  

 
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.   
 
 
Sincerely,  
 

  
David Collier 
Area Manager – Regulatory Relations 
 
 
Attachment  
 
cc:  Service List via email 
 Original and 1 copy being sent via USPS mail 

  



 

 

  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
UX 28 

 
I hereby certify that I served the foregoing service list change in the above entitled docket on the 
following persons via U.S. Mail, by mailing a correct copy to them in a sealed envelope, with postage 
prepaid, addressed to them at the address shown below, or via email only if the service list indicates 
such persons waive paper service. 
 

Renee Willer (W) 
Ext. Affairs Manager 
Frontier Communications 
Northwest, Inc. 
20575 NW Von Neumann Dr 
Suite 150 
Beaverton, OR  97006-6982 
renee.willer@ftr.com 
 

Cindy Manheim (W) 
General Attorney 
AT&T Services, Inc. 
16331 NE 72nd Way, Rm 1164B  
Redmond, WA  98052 
cm9268@att.com  
 

Sharon Mullin (W) 
Director, External Affairs 
AT&T Services, Inc. 
816 Congress Ave. 
Austin, TX  78701 
sm3162@att.com  

Paul E. Hauer (W) 
Beaver Creek Cooperative 
Telephone Co 
15223 S Henrici Rd 
Oregon City, OR  97045 
phauer@bctelco.com  
 

Ron L Trullinger (W) 
Manager – Oregon Regulatory 
CenturyLink 
310 SW Park Ave 11th Fl 
Portland, OR  97205 
ron.trullinger@centurylink.com 

William E Hendricks (W) 
Attorney 
CenturyLink, Inc. 
902 Wasco St A0412 
Hood River, OR  97031 
tre.hendricks@centurylink.com 
 

George Baker Thomson (W) 
Frontier Communications 
Northwest Inc. 
1800 41st St. 
Everett, WA  98201 
george.thomson@ftr.com 
  

Jeffry H. Smith (W) 
VP & Regional Mgr 
GVNW Consulting  Inc 
PO Box 2330 
Tualatin, OR  97062 
jsmith@gvnw.com  

Richard A. Finnigan (W) 
Attorney at Law 
Law Office of Richard A 
Finnigan 
2112 Black Lake Blvd SW 
Olympia, WA  98512 
rickfinn@localaccess.com  
 

Lawrence Reichman (W) 
Perkins Coie LLP  
1120 NW Couch St -10 Fl 
Portland, OR  97209-4128 
lreichman@perkinscoie.com  
 

Stephen Hayes (W) 
Sr. Telecom Analyst 
Public Utility Commission of 
Oregon 
PO Box 1088 
Salem, OR  97308-1088 
stephen.hayes@state.or.us  
 

Jason W Jones (W) 
PUC Staff – Dept of Justice 
Asst Attorney General 
Business Activities Section 
1162 Court St NE 
Salem, OR  97301-4096 
jason.w.jones@state.or.us  

 
 
(W) = Waive Paper Service 

 
 
 
 



 

 

  

 
DATED this 2nd day of September, 2014 
 
AT&T 
 

By:    
 David Collier 
 645 E. Plumb Lane, Rm C142 
 P.O. Box 11010 
 Reno, NV  89520 
 (775) 333-3986 (telephone) 
 (775) 333-2364 (facsimile)  
 david.collier@att.com  


